30487

CH \$40,00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Propertyware, Inc.		04/21/2010	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REALPAGE, INC.	
Street Address:	4000 International Parkway	
City:	Carrollton	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75007	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3048757	PROPERTYWARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (214) 651-5148

Email: april.reasoner@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: Gavin George

Address Line 1: Haynes and Boone, LLP

Address Line 2: 2323 Victory Avenue, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25151.73
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gavin George
Signature:	/Gavin George/
Date:	05/03/2010

900161085 TRADEMARK REEL: 004197 FRAME: 0278 Total Attachments: 1

source=Propertyware Trademark Assignment 2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004197 FRAME: 0279

Assignment Of Trademark

WHEREAS, Propertyware, Inc., whose address is 4000 International Parkway, Carrollton, Texas 75007 (Assignor), states that Assignor has adopted, used, and is using exclusively in Assignor's business the trademark,

Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
PROPERTYWARE	Serial No. 78/374849 Reg. Number 3048757	Registration Date: 1/24/06

(Trademark), in or with various designs, and Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of such Trademark; and

WHEREAS, RealPage, Inc., whose address is 4000 International Parkway, Carrollton, Texas 75007 (Assignee), is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest that Assignor has acquired in the Trademark in each form in which the Trademark has been used throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, for a good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the Trademark, together with all the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, together with the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past infringements of the Trademark, the intent being to substitute Assignee in the place of Assignor.

Assignor will execute and deliver to Assignee, at Assignee's expense, any and all documents requested by Assignee that may be required to perfect or record this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has signed this Assignment 21st day of April, 2010

Propertyware, Inc.

Title: William Van Valkenberg

Vice President

RECORDED: 05/03/2010

RealPage, Inc.

Title: William Van Valkenberg,

Chief Legal Officer and

Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004197 FRAME: 0280